## 503397194 07/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3443819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. MATEJCZYK	06/29/2015
COLIN L. SWINGLER	06/24/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRATT & WHITNEY ROCKETDYNE, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 8900 DESOTO AVE.	
City:	CANOGA PARK	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761743

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-586-1377

**Email:** joel.landau@rocket.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL G LANDAU AEROJET ROCKETDYNE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7922

Address Line 2: RLB70

Address Line 4: CANOGA PARK, CALIFORNIA 91309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408022; 67397-267PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW L. KOZIARZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew L. Koziarz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036123 FRAME: 0786

503397194

source=Signed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036123 FRAME: 0787

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

#### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Daniel E. Matejczyk, resident of West Hills, CA have co-invented improvements in PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2013/043664, titled ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING FOR ELEVATED-TEMPERATURE DUCTILITY AND STRESS RUPTURE LIFE, filed May 31, 2013 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8900 DeSoto Ave., Canoga Park, CA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in the Application in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim priority to the Application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

2.

execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

<u>19</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2015.

Daniel E. Matejczyk

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	e of California nty ofLos Ange	les	)
On_	June 29, 2015	before me,	Nicole Holieway, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
pers	onally appeared Danie		(madit name and the Or me Onicer)
who subs his/k	proved to me on the bas scribed to the within instraed capa	sis of satisfactory e ument and acknow city <del>(ies</del> ), and that b	evidence to be the person <del>(s) whose name(s) is/are-</del> viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his <del>/her/thei</del> r signature(s) on the instrument the e person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	tify under PENALTY OF graph is true and correct		the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WIT	NESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	NICOLE HOLLEWAY Commission # 2039967 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Sign	sature /	404	My Comm. Exploses Aug 31, 2017 (Seal)

## ASSIGNMENT

### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Colin L. Swingler, resident of Woodland Hills, CA have co-invented improvements in PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2013/043664, titled ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING FOR ELEVATED-TEMPERATURE DUCTILITY AND STRESS RUPTURE L, filed May 31, 2013 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8900 DeSoto Ave., Canoga Park, CA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in the Application in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim priority to the Application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

1

PATENT REEL: 036123 FRAME: 0791 execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

24 day of <u>Sune</u>, 2015.

Colin L. Swingler

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angoles
On June 24, 2015 before me, Nicole Holieway, Notary Public (Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NICOLE HOLIEWAY Commission # 2039967 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2017  Signature (Seal)
**

PATENT REEL: 036123 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 07/17/2015**